

CIN: L31900WB2010PLC154236 GSTIN: 19AAGCM8455J17V

Megatherm Induction Limited

(Formerly Megatherm Induction Pvt. Ltd.)

Megatherm Tower.

Plot L1. Block GP. Sector-V. Electronics Complex. Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India.

Date: 13th November, 2024

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Ref.: Megatherm Induction Limited / NSE/2024-25/53

Symbol: MEGATHERM ISIN: INE531R01010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Audio / Video Recording of Post Earnings Conference Call

With reference to our letter dated 7th November, 2024 regarding an Intimation and Invite of Post results / Earnings Conference call for H1-FY 2024-25 scheduled on Wednessday, 13th November, 2024, and pursuant to Regulation 30 and Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we, Megatherm Induction Limited, are submitting herewith audio/video recording of the Company's Post Earnings Conference Call held with the Investors/Analysts on 13th November, 2024 at 3:00

URL: https://youtu.be/xvI3QkhY-OU

A Link of the same is also being made available on the website of the Company at https://megatherm.com.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Yours faithfully For, Megatherm Induction Limited

(Abanti Saha Basu) **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Place: Kolkata



